
Board of Commissioners

Guilford County

Addendum Agenda - Final

301 West Market Street

Greensboro, NC 27402

Second Floor, Old County Courthouse5:30 PMThursday, January 16, 2020

ADDENDUM

VIII.  NEW BUSINESS

ADULT BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CRISIS CENTER CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

2020-140D.

Approve an increase of $400,000 in the Mental Health Facility 

Replacement capital project ordinance to be funded with Bond 

Proceeds (2019 issuance).   Approve change order #2, in substantial 

form, for $400,420 to amend the construction contract with Samet 

Corporation for the Guilford County Adult Behavioral Health Crisis 

Center.

Requested Action:

Capital Project Ordinance Amendment

Mental Health Facility Replacement

$400,000 Increase in Bond Proceeds (2019 issuance)

$400,000 Increase in Appropriation to Mental Health Facility 

Replacement

Budget Impact:

Dan DurhamSponsors:

Change Order No. 02

Capital Project Ordinance_Mental Health Replacement - Amend 1-16-20

Attachments:

Page 1 Guilford County Printed on 1/16/2020


